| | Docket No.: DP-306172/DE1-0128 |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 2 | 26-2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| ОМВ No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Ров/REV03 | , Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$ 1022 | 200718 |
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark T. Winters Stephanie L. Dunkle Ann L. Kneisly Patrick Schatz | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc. |
| 08/20/02 | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | Street Address: 5825 Delphi Drive |
| Security Agreement Change of Na | |
| ☐ Other | City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48098 |
| Execution Date: 8/2/02; 8/5/02 and 8/12/02 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| | 10/223886 8/2/02; 8/5/02; |
| If this document is being filed together with a new ap | pplication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{8/2/02}{8/12/02}$ |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | |
| | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 06-1130 |
| City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 0 | |
| NoFESSE | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 19FStatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document. | ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Edward L. McMahon | August 20, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: |
| | recorded with required cover sheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments |
| | Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT |
| | REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0093 |

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-306172 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN INFLATABLE CUSHION

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney CHARLES K. VEENSTRA to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (_______ filed ______) when known.

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

MARK T. WINTERS

TROY, OH 45373

TIPP CITY, OH 45371

LAURA A. HAWTHORN

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature Full name: **Residence:**

POLANIO ZI UNA

STEPHANIE L. DUNKLE SPRINGBORO, OH 45066

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

DP-306101

RYANT. PINSENSCHAUM VANDALIA, OH 45377

ANN L. KNEISLY (

DAYTON. OH 45459

PATRICK SCHATZ

1

LEBANON, OH 45036

Date 65 406-02 Declaration dated: 05 AV6-02

Date $\frac{2}{1262}$ Declaration dated: $\frac{2}{1262}$

Date 8507 Declaration dated: 8507

Date 8-5-02Declaration dated: 9-5-07

Date $\frac{8/5/02}{\text{Declaration dated: }8/5/02}$

Date <u>2AU02</u> Declaration dated: <u>2AU02</u>

PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 08/20/2002